Leslie R. Swan

Supervisor of Elections
Indian River County

October 25, 2018

The Honorable Peter O’Bryan, Chairman

Indian River County Board of County Commissioners
Building A

1801 27" Street

Vero Beach, FL. 32960-3388

Dear Chairman O’Bryan:

Attached is check number 1666 in the amount of $ 7,171.19, which represents funds due to the
Board of County Commissioners for the period ending September 30, 2018, as detailed below:

Excess 17/18 Budget $ 3.870.05
SOE Fees $2.976.14
Candidate Qualifying Fees $ 325.00

TOTAL $7,171.19

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate to
contact me at extension 3435.

Sincerely

@3@@ S
Leslie Rossway Swan
Supervisor of Elections

CC: Elissa Nagy
Michael Smykowski

each, FL 32967 | Office: (772) 226-3440 | Fax: (772) 770-5367 |



BN C/5H ORLY UF ALL Ghiecklozk ™ SECURITY PEATURES LISTED BN BATK INDICATE NG TAURERING D COPYVING

5 N e e e

RN R R O G R i

]
\}' A
3

Laklie 8wan O BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 1666
BE 32¢
SUPERVISOR OF ELEGTIONS Loyt
urity of Indian River - State of Fiarid
Vero Beach, Ficrida 32067 10/25/2018

AL OBE.  pospD OF COUNTY S v &

ORDER OF __ BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS ~ copy copy copy copy copy copy ¢opy éapy!€opy

e Seven Thousand One Hundred Seventy-One and 19/100™ Trmmmmmmm—— T DOLLARS Gl

BD. OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
|.R.C. Finance Department
1801 27th Street

Vero Beach, FL 32960 - ok
”-:ﬂ%k s.Q <

17/18 Excess Fees

Leslie Swan / SUPERVISOR OF ELECTIONS

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 10/25/2018
208.010 - DUE TO OTHER GOVERNME SOE Fees
208.010 - DUE TO OTHER GOVERNME Candidate Qualifying Fee- General Fund
208.010 - DUE TO OTHER GOVERNME 17/18 Excess Budget

OPERATING- TD BA  17/18 Excess Fees

Leslie Swan / SUPERVISOR OF ELECTIONS

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 10/25/2018
208.010 - DUE TO OTHER GOVERNME SOE Fees g

208.010 - DUE TO OTHER GOVERNME Candidate Qualifying Fee- General Fund

208.010 - DUE TO OTHER GOVERNME 17/18 Excess Budget 4 ,

OPERATING-TD BA  17/18 Excess Fees

NATHITHRE e

2,976.14
325.00
3,870.05

7,171.19

1666
2,976.14

325.00
3,870.05

7,171.19





