

October 25, 2018

The Honorable Peter O'Bryan, Chairman Indian River County Board of County Commissioners Building A 1801 27th Street Vero Beach, FL 32960-3388

Dear Chairman O'Bryan:

Attached is check number 1666 in the amount of \$ 7,171.19, which represents funds due to the Board of County Commissioners for the period ending September 30, 2018, as detailed below:

Excess 17/18 Budget	\$ 3,870.05
SOE Fees	\$ 2,976.14
Candidate Qualifying Fees	\$ 325.00
TOTAL	\$ 7.171.19

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me at extension 3435.

Sincerely,

Leslie Rossway Swan Supervisor of Elections

CC: Elissa Nagy Michael Smykowski



9 PROTECTED AGAINST FRAUD 9

Leslie Swan SUPERVISOR OF ELECTIONS County of Indian River - State of Florida Vero Beach, Florida 32967

TO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION VERO BEACH, FL 32963 63-1482/670

1666

10/25/2018

PAY TO THE ORDER OF __

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

copy copy copy copy copy copy copy dopy dopy

DOLLARS

(



BD. OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS I.R.C. Finance Department 1801 27th Street Vero Beach, FL 32960

МЕМО

17/18 Excess Fees

Leslie Swan / SUPERVISOR OF ELECTIONS		1666
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS	10/25/2018	
208.010 DUE TO OTHER GOVERNME SOE Fees		2,976.14
208.010 · DUE TO OTHER GOVERNME Candidate Qualifying Fee- General Fund		325.00
208.010 DUE TO OTHER GOVERNME 17/18 Excess Budget		3,870.05

OPERATING- TD BA 17/18 Excess Fees 7,171.19

Leslie Swan / SUPERVISOR OF ELECTIONS

10/25/2018

1666

208.010 · DUE TO OTHER GOVERNME SOE Fees 208.010 DUE TO OTHER GOVERNME Candidate Qualifying Fee- General Fund

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

2,976.14 325.00

208.010 · DUE TO OTHER GOVERNME 17/18 Excess Budget

3,870.05

OPERATING- TD BA 17/18 Excess Fees

7,171.19

